~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airporte

MONTHLY AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT
August 2019

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2019 2018 Change
Domestic
Air Carrier 65,579 65,465 0.17%
Air Taxi 7,831 7,607 2.94%
General Aviation 545 594 -8.25%
Military 23 15 53.33%
Subtotal 73,978 73,681 0.40%
International
Air Carrier 7,012 7,074 -0.88%
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 80,990 80,755 0.29%
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 4,352,348 4,250,198 2.40%
Domestic Off 4,336,636 4,238,217 2.32%
Subtotal 8,688,984 8,488,415 2.36%
International On 584,215 579,792 0.76%
International Off 612,033 604,155 1.30%
Subtotal 1,196,248 1,183,947 1.04%
TOTAL PASSENGERS 9,885,232 9,672,362 2.20%
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 10,220 11,151 -8.35%
Domestic Off 10,077 10,643 -5.32%
Subtotal 20,297 21,794 -6.87%
International On 11,940 14,467 -17.47%
International Off 17,138 20,627 -16.92%
Subtotal 29,077 35,095 -17.15%
Total Freight & Express 49,375 56,889 -13.21%
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,281 1,367 -6.28%
Domestic Off 1,180 1,291 -8.60%
Subtotal 2,461 2,658 -7.40%
International On 174 166 4.70%
International Off 21 86 -76.27%
Subtotal 194 253 -23.01%
Total Mail 2,656 2,911 -8.76%
GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons 52,030 59,799 -12.99%

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333



HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY PASSENGER DATA
(BY CARRIER)

August 2019

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TRANSIT TOTAL OF

AIRLINE ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL PASSENGERS PASSENGERS TOTAL
Aeromexico 0 0 0 3,949 5,020 8,969 0 8,969 0.09%
Air Canada 0 0 0 9,078 8,982 18,060 0 18,060 0.18%
Air France 0 0 0 22,746 23,269 46,015 0 46,015 0.47%
Alaska Airlines 8,967 9,073 18,040 0 0 0 0 18,040 0.18%
American Airlines 130,380 132,402 262,782 0 0 0 0 262,782 2.66%
Boutique Air 742 720 1,462 0 0 0 0 1,462 0.01%
British Airways 0 0 0 5,913 5,464 11,377 0 11,377 0.12%
Delta Air Lines 3,181,851 3,177,112 6,358,963 468,417 493,517 961,934 0 7,320,897 74.06%
Endeavor Air dba DL 230,440 225,270 455,710 15,006 15,741 30,747 0 486,457 4.92%
Envoy Air dba AA 2,103 2,045 4,148 0 0 0 0 4,148 0.04%
Frontier Airlines 53,194 53,280 106,474 0 0 0 0 106,474 1.08%
JetBlue Airways 36,583 37,101 73,684 0 0 0 0 73,684 0.75%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 0 0 0 11,572 10,692 22,264 0 22,264 0.23%
Korean Air 0 0 0 4,622 3,856 8,478 0 8,478 0.09%
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 0 0 6,653 7,128 13,781 0 13,781 0.14%
Qatar Airways 0 0 0 7,474 8,555 16,029 0 16,029 0.16%
Republic Airlines dba DL 7,073 7,340 14,413 0 0 0 0 14,413 0.15%
Republic Airlines dba AA 12,500 12,631 25,131 0 0 0 0 25,131 0.25%
SkyWest Airlines dba DL 100,163 98,244 198,407 0 0 0 0 198,407 2.01%
Southwest Airlines 380,221 373,354 753,575 3,964 4,376 8,340 0 761,915 7.71%
Spirit Airlines 128,897 127,542 256,439 0 0 0 0 256,439 2.59%
Turkish Airlines 0 0 0 5,145 5,355 10,500 0 10,500 0.11%
United Airlines 79,234 80,522 159,756 0 0 0 0 159,756 1.62%
Virgin Atlantic Airways 0 0 0 15,362 15,651 31,013 0 31,013 0.31%
WestJet 0 0 0 4,314 4,427 8,741 0 8,741 0.09%

TOTAL 4,352,348 4,336,636 8,688,984 584,215 612,033 1,196,248 0 9,885,232 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International



AIRLINE

Air Canada

Air France

AirBridgeCargo Airlines

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines

Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

CAL Cargo Airlines

CargoLogicAir

Cargolux Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways

China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines

Delta Air Lines

DHL Express

EVA Airways

FedEx

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines

Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines

Polar Air Cargo

Qatar Airways

Singapore Airlines Cargo

Southwest Airlines

Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service

Virgin Atlantic Airways
TOTAL

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International

ON

[eNeoNoNeoloNoNoNoNaoll —NoloNe]

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)
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August 2019

ON

51
305
314

478

263
476
196
690
889
717
395
1,959
0

666

1,413

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

137
639
366

651

445
469
349
727
947
1,051
652
3,343
0

1,116

439
505
1,333
1,765
122
986
12

603

451
17,138

TOTAL

188
944
680

0

0
1,129
0

709
945
546
1,417
1,836
1,768
1,048
5,303
0

1,782
41
670
702
1,819
3,179
509
1,762
27

0
1,107
104

0

11
853
29,077

TOTAL
FREIGHT

188

5,188

49,375

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.38%
1.91%
1.38%
0.04%
0.16%
2.29%
0.00%
1.43%
1.91%
1.10%
2.87%
3.72%
3.58%
2.12%
15.92%
3.35%
3.61%
19.86%
2.24%
1.42%
3.68%
6.44%
1.03%
3.57%
0.06%
1.02%
2.24%
0.21%
0.20%
10.51%
1.73%
100.00%



=/Z. Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airporte

YEAR-TO-DATE AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military

Subtotal

International

Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal
TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)

Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333

August 2019

2019
493,927
57,263
4,968
122
556,280

53,849
610,129

32,797,913
32,828,970
65,626,883

4,402,149
4,460,775
8,862,924

74,489,807

77,869
80,324
158,192

98,917
147,612
246,529

404,721

11,595
10,638
22,232

1,265
481
1,746

23,978
428,699

2018

485,461
57,866
4,914
90
548,331

54,910
603,241

31,707,962
31,750,613
63,458,575

4,339,580
4,412,080
8,751,660

72,210,235

79,547
80,446
159,993

114,179
158,913
273,092

433,085

12,590
12,531
25,122

1,969
514
2,483

27,605
460,690

Change

1.74%
-1.04%
1.10%
35.56%
1.45%

-1.93%

1.14%

3.44%
3.40%
3.42%

1.44%
1.10%
1.27%

3.16%

-2.11%
-0.15%
-1.13%

-13.37%
-7.11%
-9.73%

-6.55%

-7.91%
-15.11%
-11.50%

-35.76%
-6.49%
-29.69%

-13.14%

-6.94%



AIRLINE

Aeromexico

Air Canada

Air France

Alaska Airlines

Allegiant Air

American Airlines
Boutique Air

British Airways

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air dba AA
Frontier Airlines

GoJet Airlines

JetBlue Airways

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba DL
Republic Airlines dba AA
SkyWest Airlines
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways
WestJet

TOTAL

ON

67,547

0

983,737
4,167

0
23,912,721
1,542,902
24,263
387,506

2

266,116

32,797,913

DOMESTIC

OFF

0

0

0

63,894
119
990,185
4,260

0
23,973,337
1,529,246
24,303
390,820
67
269,761

32,828,970

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
YEAR-TO-DATE PASSENGER DATA

TOTAL

0

0

0

131,441
119
1,973,922
8,427

0
47,886,058
3,072,148
48,566
778,326
69
535,877

0

0

0

0

47,589
209,842
1,704,392
6,281,080
1,736,224
0
1,212,803
0

0

65,626,883

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International

(BY CARRIER)
August 2019

INTERNATIONAL

57,621
0
37,771
0
108,985
26,396

4,402,149

OFF

39,156
62,568
163,173
0

55,850
0
38,072
0
115,537
27,167

4,460,775

TOTAL

77,689
126,385
322,587

0

113,471
0
75,843
0
224,522
53,563

8,862,924

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS
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77,689
126,385
322,587
131,441
119
1,973,922
8,427
88,694
54,936,414
3,322,278
48,566
778,326
69
535,882
178,510

74,772

97,066
129,331

47,589
209,842

1,704,392
6,394,551
1,736,224
75,843
1,212,803
224,522
53,563

74,489,807

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.10%
0.17%
0.43%
0.18%
0.00%
2.65%
0.01%
0.12%
73.75%
4.46%
0.07%
1.04%
0.00%
0.72%
0.24%
0.10%
0.13%
0.17%
0.06%
0.28%
2.29%
8.58%
2.33%
0.10%
1.63%
0.30%
0.07%

100.00%



AIRLINE

ABX Air

Air Canada

Air France
AirBridgeCargo Airlines
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

CAL Cargo Airlines
CargoLogicAir
Cargolux Airlines
Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines
Delta Air Lines

DHL Express

Envoy Air dba AA

EVA Airways

FedEx

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Polar Air Cargo

Qatar Airways
Singapore Airlines Cargo
Southwest Airlines
Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service
Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International
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HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
YEAR-TO-DATE FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

August 2019

DOMESTIC

OFF

TOTAL

74,918
3,306

o o

158,192

ON

381
2,625
2,042

3,645

2,461
3,895
2,096
6,501
7,089
5,185
3,548
19,036

4,909

213
1,606
2,034
4,481
9,554
3,448
7,165

370

2,952
783

32
2,867

98,917

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

0
1,174
4,822
2,551

0

0
4,755

0
4,145
3,314
5,861
6,328
7,162
9,358
4,758

35,448

0

0
7,498

120
2,457
4,536

10,512
14,419
1,075
9,207

189

0
3,699

188

0

57
3,978

147,612

TOTAL

1,555
7,446
4,593

8,401

6,606
7,209
7,957
12,829
14,251
14,543
8,306
54,484

12,407
333
4,063
6,569
14,994
23,973
4,524
16,372
559

6,651
972

89
6,845

246,529

TOTAL
FREIGHT

21
1,555
7,446
4,593

155
917
8,401
566
6,606
7,209
7,957
12,829
14,251
14,543
8,306
83,224
12,756
0
12,407
75,251
7,369
6,569
14,994
23,973
4,524
16,372
559
4,804
6,651
972
536
31,564
6,845

404,721

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.01%
0.38%
1.84%
1.13%
0.04%
0.23%
2.08%
0.14%
1.63%
1.78%
1.97%
3.17%
3.52%
3.59%
2.05%
20.56%
3.15%
0.00%
3.07%
18.59%
1.82%
1.62%
3.70%
5.92%
1.12%
4.05%
0.14%
1.19%
1.64%
0.24%
0.13%
7.80%
1.69%

100.00%
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